3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-18-006475 2TAPR2018 | JAH | JDG
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR T8 011041 ETRETRES,
H ECR-19-008147 23MAY2019 | M7 Yy
2151041 -1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-19-009410 sIN01s | TB | TE
2151041 -7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151041 -1 H TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
) . STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151041-7 J TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151041 -1 H TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2151041-7 J TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151041-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE |1 .27 mm [ 050] F - | | - | - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293
INSUL |3.05 mm [.120] 0 - | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 12972
408-35047 - | | | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATLON S O N N A ) B B c119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL |24c
e e - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- AMP MCP 1.2 LL SWS A I N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL TEED ASSEMBLY 12379
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:—ﬂ,:r_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | | | _ D8A4940 -1 ATR FLED MODULE 1238
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 110-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - - | | -] - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
(1] ’ ’ ’ ’
APPUCAHON | - | | -] - 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
SPECIFICATION } } } - R 993111 -1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | - | - 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - | | _ _ 1901680 -7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
149526651 1452669-2 9670671 @1.40-1.75mm ~ [REF | REF [ REF [ REF [REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
EE S o B A I TS O [
' Sl - | | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
5 - | | | | | | 455888-4 SPACER  CRIMPER 187
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT /4 - | | | | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
® S ) @
SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0.35mm? 0.84+4/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 7.7 -2 22222 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .18 | 66
22AWG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.0011 7.8 - | | | | w w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0.25mm? 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.0011 8.3 - | | | | w w 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2 4ANG 0. 75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.6 SN T T [ 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 157
- | | | | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL . FEED 156
N 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 120 |54
[ 1] -2l 222 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
- | | | | | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- | ? | ? | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl - | | - | 2119653- 1 FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 W W 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl - | | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY  SF ATLANTIC 144
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, - - |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | | | | W W 18603602- 1 SCR, BASC, RoHs (M8 X 20) A 4
- | | | | | | 1752356-3  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 22222 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
A R AT S S -2 22222 2-28449672-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
- | | | | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ,
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o L L O N A O 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | - : | | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 121
@ DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114-18464 - 0 0 1 1 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 120
[T IS IMPORTANT, 1F THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, ,
THAT IT IS BAISED TOWARDS THE OPERATORS POSITION S I N O I N A B c119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AS FOR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RESCUING TO THE BASE PLATE. N - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | ! ! 57cced80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | | | 318707-9 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 9
\ 1\ 2 |2 | | | | 3-1333225-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
s WARNTNG - | | | | | | 2-240641-4 |SPACER 1T
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ) l l l l 1 1 22*;890718”41 gEgEiSSSEWEEEAZPACER i
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T T 15339655 ICRINPERTNSULATION O PREWIUN 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, H T T I T I B 1558880 SPACER CRINPER >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T el el T 1 111 1-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
ST70-T72|-T1]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TTARZOT] — e
SZOU onnec \V\y
CHTK Ll ITMARZ01 T ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIMARZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " o Deeon Side feed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ron shown on sSheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
( P acC | { | C Vers MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151041 _
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/g::>REF
1.3 REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) @

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

L R

I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.0£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/—I‘j%:' REF

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Al DWSN_ZOU TTMARZOTT . TE Connectivity
CHK I TMARZ2011 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T‘ ELB IN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TIMARZ20 11 | NAME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
<§§> E 2 PLC +- _ -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151041 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR SRRy O

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151041-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151041-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151041-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE .27 mm [.050] F
INSUL |3.05 mm [ 1207 0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFCATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.2 LL SWS
—ﬂ
L, S 1L S Ly L 2T
-] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
XEEMM%ION 114-18464 ] ] N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
CorCir TN ) ] ] -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-1 -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER " |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1452665 1 14526652 967067 1 40-1.75mm B N cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
VI DT TSI BT 10-1 30mm -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
714526652 714526653 9670672 B1.10-1.40mm "~ | 4] 4] 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 145
-1 -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
M 5 e TR TEIe 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
sz @ =0 tinch: GEFERCHCE SETT NG ] e [ ST 2
0. 39mme 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/- 00T] .1 - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
22 AWG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.00T1] 1.8 _ | | 4155888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
U 2omme 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 8.3 T 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
CAAIG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/- 001} 8.6 T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] ANEEERE 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
A - 21 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S 180ess oL, ST HD CAP M4 K 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - 1 21196572-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o 10095027 |SLR,DISL, Rofis (NG X &) -
- -] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRINP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B I c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 21 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 58019927 |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE e
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD s L 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLE EImasaT o LOLE TR TOTHREADS. T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2 |
1fl DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114-18464 -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
[T IS IMPORTANT, IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, I I 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FLFD 19
THAT IT 1S BAISED TOWARDS THE OPERATORS POSITION
AS FOR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RESCUING TO THE BASE PLATE. I R c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR I3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
7. ggéiagN%PE?éﬁﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR n
’ | N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 318707-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NN T |1 [ 1 ] 3-1333225-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
FWARNING R N 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEEEE 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o L 400886-9  |SPALER, CRIMPER 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N P T 1767560070 (CRINPER, WK |
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRARZIT — TE conmectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?ESSIN WWMARZOWW :DCD TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TIMARZ20 11 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o S AL Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [8=215104 )
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o |SIEET g O

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




FEED TYPE
MECHANICAL
@ cj- ) //<:>RH
O

.3 REF
I

D

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.04£0.5

()rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A== " §§i ea)

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] QT s GE’R“

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

: L////GB%EF
eaMEF =T

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T Ea e 18 ARG G TocVRENT FOT TTCD ELECTRONICS COTOTRT IO | DWN TTMAR2011 “
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. SZOU :) TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK TIMAR20 1 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
_ T.ELBIN

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD TIMARZ20 11 | NAME ‘

W%égwﬁ Ocean SJde Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . +- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTaontic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) g@{::jjgg -
B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL AF’\\KNB\LSEHS ) = WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:21 5} 041
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢**F o | 4 Ty

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



